

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3914/1999

Dharam Das And Another

-----Petitioner

Versus

Bor And Other

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Mukesh Kumar Gurjar
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. P. P. Singh

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

07/05/2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to file fresh address for service of notice upon unserved respondent(s) within a period of two weeks from today, failing which this petition shall stand dismissed automatically without further reference to the court.

In case, the requisites are filed within the above stipulated time, office is directed to issue notice to the unserved respondent(s) at fresh address by making the rule returnable on 02.07.2025.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J

Ashu/2