

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3914/1999

Dharam Das And Another

-----Petitioner

Versus

Bor And Other

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr.Nachiketa Pareek
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr.Pushpendra Pal Singh & Mr.Pushpendra Singh

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

23/07/2025

It is appraised at Bar that during pendency of this writ petition, some of the respondents have expired.

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks two weeks' time to complete his instructions and file appropriate application for substitution of their legal representatives of record.

Time sought for is granted.

List the matter on 06.08.2025.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J