

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3914/1999

Dharam Das And Another

-----Petitioner

Versus

Bor And Other

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr.Prem Chand Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr.pushpendra Pal Singh

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

13/08/2025

Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that respondent No.9 has expired and he seeks some time to file appropriate application.

Time sought for is granted.

List the matter on 27.08.2025, as prayed.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J