

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3914/1999

Dharam Das And Another

-----Petitioner

Versus

Bor And Other

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Nachiket Pareek

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Niranjan Singh

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

17/09/2025

Matter comes upon an application filed by the applicant for taking the legal representatives of the deceased respondent No. 9 on record.

Application stands allowed for the reasons stated therein and the legal representatives of the deceased respondent No. 9 are taken on record.

Amended cause title filed with the application is ordered to be taken on record. Office is directed to place the same at the appropriate place of file.

Issue notice to the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.9. Rule is made returnable by 15.10.2025.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J