

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 3914/1999

Dharam Das S/o Shri Pancham Das

-----Petitioner

Versus

The Board Of Revenue

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Prem Chand Sharma with Ms. Nandini Sharma, Ms. Muskan Soni, Mr. Pulkit Pareek and Mr. Abhay Purohit
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Pushpendra Pal Singh

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE NUPUR BHATI

Order

24/03/2026

Matter comes upon an application (IA No.01/2026) under Order 22 Rule 3 preferred on behalf of applicants seeking their substitution as legal representatives of the deceased petitioner No.2- Veer Das.

For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed. The legal representative of deceased petitioner No.2 are allowed to be substituted in his place. Amended cause title is already filed and is taken on record. Office is directed to amend/update the online record.

(Dr. NUPUR BHATI),J